UNOFFICIAL COPY, ,

RZCORDING REQUESTED BY AND 3
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: 32725536

Loeb and Loeb
.1000 Wilshire Boulevard L
Suite 2800 e 0N _ . ,
Los Angeles, California 90017 (@ § DEPT-01 RECURDING $43.50
y 134444 TRAW 8101 10/01/792 13:34100
Attention: Suaan V. Noonoo, 20089 2 {3 M- QR-TPIOERL
. (ODK COUNTY RECORDER

~meeevwa=egPACE ABOVE THIS LINBE FOR RECORDER'S USBwme=wwiwwww
(Buttitta)

Aepzmoamion agsmum RIGINA

LI

THIS MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (this "Agreement"),
exacuted.aw. of this iy '™ day ofSiglumue-1992, by and between
THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, N.A., a national banking
assoclation {“Lender"), and EASTHOLME PARTNERS, &
California limived partnership ("Borxower"), is maderwith
referaence to the following facts:

A. In December 1987, Lender made a Fourteen
Million Four Hundrad Yorty-Five Thousand Four Hundred and
One Dollar ($14,445,441) construction loan (the
"Construction Loan") to The Anden Group, A California
Limited Partnership ("Arde:n'), pursuant to the terms of that
certain Bulilding Loan Agreemant {the "Construction Loan
Agreement!”) dated December 1. 1987. The Construction Loan
is evidenced by that certain fromisasory Note (the
"Construction HNote") dated Deusmber 11, 1987, made by Anden
to the ordar of Lender, 1in the e¢zivinal principal sum of
Fourteen Million Four Hundred Fort.-Five Thousand Four
Hundred and One Deollars ($14,445,401), and is secured by,

alia, that certain Mortgage, Ausigament of lLeases and

Rents and Security Agreement (the "Conz*ruction Mortgage')
dated December 11, 1987, recorded in the £fficial Records
(the "official Records") of Cook County, JTilinois on
December 17, 1987, as Instrument No. 3675143, encumbering
cartain real property (the "Property") situatad in Cook
County, Illinois, more particularly described !n 3Ixhlbit "av
attached hereto and made a part hereof.

B. The Constructilon Loan Agreement and .
Construction Note have been amended and/or modified guorsuant
to the tarms of (i) that certain First Amendment to Building
Loan Agreement and Note dated August 1, 1988, whereby the
principal amount of the Construction Loan was increased to
$15,386,000; (ii} that certain Second Amendment to Building
Loan Agreament and Note dated June 28, 1990, whereby the
principal amount of the Construction Loan was increased to
$15,934,998; and (iii) that cartain Third Amendment to
Building Loan Agreement and Note dated August , 1991,
whereby the principal balance of the Construction Loan was
increased to $16,782,240. Hereinafter, the terms
“"Construction Loan" and "Construction Note" shall be
construed to reflect the amendments and/or modifications
effacted by the above-refarenced agreements,

C. The Construction Mortgage has been amended
and/or modified pursuant to the terms of (1) that certal

- LAM306D6.AG2
W13P750603
09710792 MILsL)1




R

UNOFFICIAL COPY

-----




UNOFFICIAL €OPY o

First Modification to Building Loan Mortgage dated August 3,
1988, (ii) that certailn Second Modification to Building Loan
Mortgage dated June 28, 1990, recorded in the Official
Racords on July 25, 1990, as Instrument No, 90358908, and
{i1i) that certain Third Medification to Building Loan
Mortgage dated June 30, 1991, recorded In the Official
Records on September 20, 1991, ag Instrument No. 91489809,
Hereinafter, the term "Construction Mortgage' shall be
canstrued to reflect the amendments and/or modifications
affected by the above-referenced agreements,

D. In November 1990, Anden executad, for the
baenefit of Lendar, a Mcortgage, Assignment of Leases and
Rants and Security Agreement dated November 30, 1990,
rrcorded in the Official Records on January 24, 1991, as
inscrument No, 91036745, encumbering the Property, to serve
as ‘aditional collateral for a Five Million Dollar
($5,00n,000) loan (the "Fontana Loan") made by Lender to
Ander with respect teo certain real property located in the
City of{ Tontana, County of San Bernardino, State of
California. which Mortgage, Assignment of Leases and Rents
and Security Agreement 1is being modifled concurrentl
harewith pursuvant to the terms of that certain Modification
Agreement of avear: date herewlth, by and between Borrower and
Lender (as so modified, the "Fontana Mortgage"),

E, In azelil 1991, Anden executed, for the
benefit of Lender, = 'inrtgage, Assignment of Leases and
Rents and Security Agraument (the "Cross-~Collateralization
Mortgage") dated April 15, 1991, recorded in the Official
Records on May 31, 1991, as Instrument No. 91260791,
eancumbering the Property, £cx the purpose of cross-
collateralizling the Construaiion Loan with certain other
loans previously made by Lencei -to Anden,

F. In August 1991, Lerdsr made to Anden a Soven
Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollar (5$720,000) additional advance
{tha "“"Additional Advance") pursuant to the terms of that
certain Letter Loan Agreemant dated Avuynust 26, 1991,
evidenced by that certain Promissory Nouva. (the "Additionai
Note") dated June 30, 1991, made by Andea <o the order of
Lander, in the orlginal principal sum of Savan Hundred Fifty
Thousand Dollars ($750,000), and is secured hy, inter alia,
that certain Mortgage, Assignment of Leases and Rents and
Security Agreement (the "Additional Mortgage®) dutsd August
26, 1991, irecorded in the Officlal Records on Septamber 20,
1991, as Instrument No, 91489810, encumbsering the Zuoperty.

G. Hereinafter, the Construction Loan and the
Additional Advance shall be collactively referred to as the
"projact Loan"; tha Construction Note and the Additional
Note shall be collectively referred to as the "Project
Note"; and the Construction Mcrtgage and the Additional
Mortgage shall be collectively referred to as the "Project

Mortgage®.

H. The Project Loan Agreement, the Project Note,
the Project Mortgage, the Fontana Mortgage, the Cross~
Collateralization Mortgage and any other documonts securing
or pertaining to the Project Loan shall sometimes
hereinafter be referred to as the "Project Loan Documents."

I. Anden has transferred title to the Property
to Borrower and has reguested that Lender consant to such

T LAM30684 A2
. 137780403
09710792 MIL: L)




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL,COPRY

transfar, and Lender has agreed to so consent pursuant to
and in accordance with the terms and provisions of that
certain Assumption, Modification and Extension Agreement
(the "Assumption Agreement") of even date herawlith, by and
betwaen Lender and Borrower.

J. Concurrently herewith, (a) Lender and
Borrower ara entering into, among other things, that certain
Credit Agreement (the "Credit Agraeement") of even date
harewith, pursuant to which, among cther things, at the
ragquest of Anden and Borrower, Lender has agreed tc extend
credit (the "New Loan") to Borrowar subject to the terms
and conditions set forth in the Credit Agreement, and
(b) Lender, Anden and certain other affiliated parties
(ewilectively, with Anden, the "Anden Parties") are entering
iAtc that certain Mutual Release Agreement (the '"Mutual
Relzaze") of even date herewith, pursuant to which Lender
and (ba Anden Parties shall each release the other from,
among otaer things, their respective obligations and
liabilitic<s under the Project Loan, the Fontana Loan and
other matters as more particularly described therain,
Certaln obliantions of Borrower under the New Loan shall be
secured by a Mortgage, Assignment of Leases and Rents and
Security Agreenmspri (the "New Mortgage") of even date
herewith, executed by Borrower in favor of Lender and being
racorded in the O/ ficial Records concurrently herewith.

X. Borrowsz, has reguested and Lender has agreed
to modify certain provisions of the Cross~-Collateralization
Mortgage as more fully provided herein.

L. All capitalizad terms not otherwise defined
herein shall have the same n=silngs attributed to them in
the Credit Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in conslideration of the mutual
promises and agreements hereinaftaer czntained, and other
good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency
of which are hereby acknowledged, Lenasr and Borrower heraby
agrea as follows:

1. Medification of Crosa-Collateralization
Mortgade.

(a) Paragraphs (a), (b}, and (v) ol Section
3,13 of the Cross-Collateralization Mortyage shall
be, and hereby are deleted in their entiiaty and
any reconveyance by Lender shall be governed by
Section 8.5 of the Credit Agreemaent and any
payments resulting from such reconveyance shall be
applied in accordance with Section 4.3.4 of the
Credit Agreement,

(b) Section 2.01(Jj) is hereby deleted and
the following is inserted in lieu thereof:

"(3) The occurxence of an Event of
Default under that certain Mortgaga,
Assignment of Leases and Rents and Security
Agreement dated S plewwiasy is \ﬂq% , executed by
Eastholme Partners, a Ca rnia limited
partnership ("Eastholme"), as mortgagor, in

favor of Mortgagee (the "New Mortgage"), for
the purposa of securing that certain

T LAMIDSDS . AGZ
i 137750403

e 09730792 MILiLE
S

vh

BN




UNOFFICIAL COPY




(1 Lawdvess. as2
B Y37750403
09/10/92 MaLs1 )

UNOFFICIAL COPY;

$2,119,000 Note made by Eastholme to the
order of Mortgagee, dated concurrently
therewith,"

{¢) A new 3esction 2.09% shall ba inserted at
the end of Article II as follows:

"2.09 If an Event of Default has
oceurred hereunder and (i) such default does not
congtitute a material breach of covenant,
representatlon or warranty with respect to the
Mortgaged Propart{ and {(i1) no Event of Default
has occurred and ls continuing under the First
Mortgage, the New Mortgage or any other mortgage
encumbering the Mortgaged Property or any part
thaereof, then, notwithstanding any acceleration of
the Note or any other provision of this Mortgage
to the contrary, Mortgagee shall foirbear from
exercising any of its rights and remedies
hereunder until the earlier of (A) the maturity
dite of the Project Note, (B) the ooocurrence of an
ivent cof Default on the First Mortgage or New
Hortoage or (C) the occurrance of an Evant of
Defzul* hereunder which constitutes a breach of
covenunt . representation or warranty with respect
to the [fortgaged Property."

2.  Acknowlyd : .
Lender and Borrower heraby acknowledge that pursuant to the
terms and conditions of the Assumption Agreement (i) Anden
has transferred to Borrower ll of Anden's right, title and
interest in and to the Propercy, (ii) Borrower has assumed
all of Anden's obligations wi:zh respect to the Project Loan
Documents and (i1ii) Lender has ‘crraented to the above-
referenced transfer subject to the terms and conditions sat
forth therein. Without limiting tne cenerality of the
faresgoing, Borrower exprassly acknhowiedges and agrees, as of
the Closing Date, that Borrower has nho offsets, claima,
defenses or counterclaims whatsosver againast any of the
obligations under the Project Note, the Iroiect Mortgage or
any of the cther Project Loan Documents, and Borrower agrees
hareafter not to assert any such presently existing offsats,
claims, counterclaims or defenses, or any other such
presently existing cauges of action against Lender.

3. conditions Precedent. The modifications
of the Cross-Collateralization Mortgage set forth in
Paragraph 1 hereof are subject to the satisfaction of tcha
following conditicns precedent:

{a) Lender shall have received: (i) four (4)
duplicate originals of this Agreement, duly
executed by Borrower, (il) four (4} duplliocate
originals of the Credlt Agreement duly axequted by
Borrower, and (iii) the other New Loan Documents,
duly executed and acknowledged (where appropriate)
by all parties thereto (except for Lender);

(b) All of the condltions precedent saet
forth in Article 7 of the Credit Agreement shall
have been satisfied;




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL,CORY .

(=) Borrowar shall have paid or caused to be
paid all of Lendaer's costs and expenses incurred
in connection with the preparation, documantation,
exacution and closing of the transactions
contemplated by this Agreement and the Credit
Agreemant, including, without limitation, all of
Lender's attorneys' fees and costs, escrow
charges, recording fees and title costs; and

(d) Borrower shall not be in default with
respect to this Agresment, tha Project Loan
Documents, the Credit Agreement or any of the
other New Loan Documents,

4. costs and Expengas. Borrower heraby agreas
topay all costs and expenses incurred by Lender aftar the
Cloaing Date relating to any subseguent modification of the
Cross~-Collateralization Mortgage and/or the Projaect Loan
Dacumciils, including, wlithout limitation, all of Lender's
attorrevs ' fees and coste, escrow charges, recording fees
and title costs,

5. Notlces. Notwithatanding anything to the
contrary contalusd in the Project Loan Documents, all
communlcations,rotices and demands of any kind which any
party herato may b required or may desire to serve upon any
other party shall he in writing and shall ba personally
served upon such parcy, mailed by United States ragistered
or cartified mail, poscroga prepald, return receipt
requaestad, or sent by a. coally~-recognized courler service
for sama day or next day deiivery, to be confirmed in
writing by such courier, aldressed as follows:

If to Lender: The <lhase Manhattan Bank, N.A.
101 Pzzk Avanue
15th Flcoc
New York, Maw York 10178
Attention: Rzal) Estate Financa

with a copy to: Chase Natlonal Corporate Servicas,
Ino, v
801 South Grand Avzane
14th Floor

Los Angeles, Califorr.ia 90017
Attgntion: Clifford L. Rcoke
Vice Presidenc

And a copy to: Loeb and Loeb
1000 Wilshire Boulevard
Suite 2800 W
Lcs Angeles, California 90017 &3
Attn: Susan V. Noonoo, Esqg. ;%
If to Borrower: Enstholme Partners éﬁ
¢/o The Anden Group gg

21515 Vanowen Street
suite 116
Canoga Park, California 91303

with a copy to: L. David Cole, Esg.
9601 Wilshire Boulevard
Suite 800

Baverly Hills, California 90210




UNOFFICIAL COPY




L LAMIOSNS. A2

B 137750403

B\ 09/10/92 MiL1L 1

- UNOFFICIAL, GOPY,

And copy to: Proskauer Rose Goetz & Mandaelsohn
2121 Avanue of the Stars
Suite 2700
Los Angeles, Calilfornia 90067
Attn: Marvin Sears, Esqg.

Banyan Management Corp.
150 8., Wackar Drive
Sulte 2900

Chicago, Illinois 60606
Attn: Nell D. Hansen

Shefsky & Froelich, Ltd,

444 N, Michigan Avenue

Suite 2600

Chicago, Illinols 60611

Attn: Kenneth Bosworth, Esq.

Rudnick & Wolfe

203 N. LaSalle Street

Suite 1800

Chicago, Illinois 60601
Attnt Donald Shindler, Esq.

Any parxty may change its address by glving the
other parties wri:ten notice of its new address as herain
provided. ©Notiras jgiven pursuant to this Paragraph 5 shall
ba deemed delliveraed when actually received or refusad by the
party to whom such noticc 1s sent, unless such notilce is
malled, in which event suclii-notice shall be deamsad received
on the day of actual delivery (as shown by return recelpt)
or at the expiration of the third (3rd) day after the day of
malling, whichever occurs firnt.

6. Entire Agreement. 7hls Agraesement, the Credit
Agreement and all documents desorirad herain or therein
contain the entire understanding betvesn the parties with
regpect to the subject matter hereof. This Agreement and
the Cross=-Collateralization Mortgage sliZil not be further
amended except by a writing signed by Lender, Borrower, and
any consenting parties hereto.

7.  Successors and Asslang. This Agreement shall
be binding upon, and shall inure toe the benefit o7, the
parties hereto and their respactive successors and sssigns.
Without limiting Lender's rights under the Project ).oan
Documents, Lender shall have the right to asaign itrn
interest in this Agreemaent and the Project Loan Documsnts
and to disclose any information regarding the Project Loan
Documents to any assignae,

B. « BORROWER

Waiver of Right to Trial by Jury
HEREBY EXPRESSLY, KNOWINGLY, VOLUNTARILY, AND INTENTIONALLY
WAIVES ANY RIGHTS IT MAY HAVE TO A TRIAL BY JURY WITH
RESPECT TO ANY LITICATION BASED HEREON, OR ARISING OUT OF,
UNDER OR IN CONNECTION WITH, THIS AGREEMENT, ANY OF THE
PROJECT LOAN DOCUMENTS, OR ANY COURSE OF CONDUCT, COURSE OF
DEALING, STATEMENTS (WHETHER VERBAL OR WRITTEN), OR ACTIONS




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICJAL COPY,

OF ANY OF THE PARTIES TO THIS AGREEMENT., THIS PROVISION I8
A MATERIAL INDUCEMENT TC LENDER EXECUTING THIS AGREEMENT.

L

-t 9, . This Agreement shall be
.y governed by and construed 1n acscordance with the provisiona
oif Section 3.14 of the New Moritgage.

& . 10. Consistengy. HNotwithstanding anything seat

- forth in Paragraph 6 above, in the event of any conflict or
inconsistency between the terms of this Agreement, the
Croas-Collateralization Mortgage, as modified hereby, and
the Credit Agreement, the terms of the Credit Agreement

'u shall prevail.

11. geounterparts. This Agreement may be executad
in countucparts, each of which shall be deemed an original,
but all cf _«hich, taken together, shall constitute one and
the same lantrumant,

12, _Jsadings. The headings in this Agreement are
for purposes of refarence only and shall not limit or other=-
wise affect the mear.ing hereof,

13. Represantation bv _gounsel. The parties
hereto have each retainusd counsel to represent them in the
transactions contemplatad herein, have read and understand
this Agreement and have baer advised by their respective
counsel with respect to tlizi: rights and obligations under
this Agreement. Accordingly,  the parties hereto heraeby
agree that the principle of conptruction against draftsmen

oo
CS6zLeg

b LAM3O&BS . A42

S 137750403
e 09710492 WIL1L)S ?




UNOFFICIAL, CORY

shall have no appllcation in the interpretation of this
Agraement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, tha parties hereto have
executed thils Agreement as of tha day and yenxr first
hereinabove written.

*"Lander"®

THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, N.A.,
a national banking assocliation

By _
Ita

“Horrowar"

EASTHOLME PARTNERS,
a California limited partnerahip

N By: ESDEN PARTNERS,

x a California limited
partnership,

Managing General Parther

By: ESR CORPORATION, a

3362t

" LAH30686.A62
137750403
69710792 WIL1 LT B




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY | .

ahall have no application in the intsrpretation of this
Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have exe-
cuted this Agreemsnt as of the day and year first
hereinabove written.

PLander®

THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, N.A.,
a national banking association

Vico Prosident
"Borrower"

EASTHOIME PARTNERS,
a California limited partnership

By: ESDEN PARTNERS,
a California limitead
partnership,
Managing General Partner

By: ESR CORPORATION, a
California corporation,
Genaral Partner

By_
Its

Ly_|

Jem




UNOFFICIAL COPY



UNOFFICIAL COPY:

BORRQUER

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
) ss.
COUNTY OF Los Apaniles )
on :é%ﬁgﬂﬁggiEQIZ?ﬁﬁéé_, before me, d, P i '
a Notdry Publlic/ peaersonally appeared 11 y e,
and ( [Mdgs 4[;;‘{4” [fzg:z:} Z._+ personilly
cO me onh e sla of satisfactory evidance) to be

prove

the person(s) whose name(s) ls/are subsoribed to the within

instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed

the same in his/her/thelr authorized capaocity(les), and that

by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
paceon(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)

actey. axecuted the inastrument.

WITNESS «y hand and official seal.

OFFICLA L SEAL

Dy S S r A M
[+

odi®™  JANICE A 153 " :
5 -',}(;»J HOTARY BUBLIC - CALFRANIA 5 e
\d LOS ANQELES COUP(Y otar ©
*:.’h;‘ﬁ" My comm. explios DEC 21, (902
G R S B el B e o, it i, e

4 LAMY0ABS Al
V37750403
a9/ 10792 KLl

92562225



UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COP:Ys 6

STATE OF NEW YORK

COQUNTY OF PN YCORR

g 4 . SPIELBERG
on OEP 16 1897  patore me, YLVIA 5. 8 ,
a Notary Public, personally appeared "“""mbiﬁ “ﬁ” %INr-Ni W,
personally known to me (or proved to me on o basis o
natisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowladged to me
that he/she executad the same in his/her authorized
capacity, and that by his/her signature on the inastrument
th7z verson, or the entity upon behalf of which the person
e aotcd, executed the inastrument.

)
) 8s.
)

WITNLSS -my hand and official seal.

Notary Puplic ‘é
A 8. SPIELDERG

8yl
Nolary Py Iic,l_!-iil.ﬂn o ;iuw York

No, 015P4966759
Qualitiest in Klrmq Counl!
Commissign Exphos May 14, 19800 -




S L

UNOFFICIAL COPY

[T
,
'
;
[
ety Sy e S
aodanTds Ll ATl :
U LI Sy
PR P T BT
'
L
i [
»
o
.
-
H




£

UNOFFICJAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

REAL PROPERTY situated in the City of Streamwood, County of
Coak, State of Illinols, and descoribed as follows:

LOTS 2, 50; LOTS B3, B85 THROUGH 90 BOTH INCLUSIVE IN
WHISPERING POND, BEING A BUBDIVISION IN THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF
THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 22, IN TOWNSHLP 41 NORTH, RANGE
9, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE
PLAT THEREOF RECORDED FEBRUARY 14, 1989 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER
89068145, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Pecnunent Tax Numbers:
06-22-114-002 (Lot 2)
06-22-4258-018 (Lot 50)
06-22-415+051 (Lot 83)
06-22-415-033 (Lot 85)
06-22-415-D%54 (Lot Bb6)
06-22-416-0C.1 (Jot 87)
06~22-416-002 (15% 88)
06-22-416-003 (Lot 3G9)
06-22-416-004 (Lot S50)

Address: Irving Park Rord and Route 59
Streamwood, 1i.inois

EXHIBIT "A"

30362226




