. LAGI0ABS  AS2
137730403

. .’ /F/92 L3k

'UNOFFICIAL, CQRY.-

L]

RECORDING REQUESTED BY P
AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: N AR LTS

ILOEB AND LOEB

1000 Wilahire Boulevard
Sulte 1800

Los Angeles, California 90017

bEPI -01 RECORDING $41.50

Té4444  TRAN BIUI 10701792 13333100

$8087 Y D M--PR-7RYPET4
CHOK COUNTY RECURDER

Attention: Susan V. Noounco, Esg.

wemme=m--=GPACE ABOVE THIS LINE POR RECORDER'S UBB-=-—=m—==-
(Buttitta)

THIS SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT (thls "Agresement"),
iov made as cf this |S'h day of %gjf¥g¥g'1992, by and between
EASTHOLME PAXTNERS, a California iimited partnership
{("Borrower"), 'and THE CHASBE MANHATTAN BANK, N.A., A national
banking associution (“"Lender"), with reference to the
following facts:

A, In December 1987, Lender made a Fourtean
Milliion Four Hundred Furty-Five Thousand Four Hundred and
One Dollar ($14,445,401) conastructicn loan (the
"construction Loan“) to Tre Anden Group, A Californina
Limited Partnership ("Anden*), pursuant to the terms of that
certain Building Loan Agreement (the "Construoction Loan
Agreement") dataed December 1), -1987. The Construction Loan
is evidenced by that certain ronisgsory Note (tha
"Cconstruction Note") dated Deceuwher 11, 1987, made by Anden
to the order of Lender, in the origzinal principal sum of
Fourteen Million Four Hundred Forty-rive Thousand Four
Hundred and One Dollars ($14,445,401), and is secured by,
inker alia, that certain Mortgage, Asu’gqnment of Leases and
Rents and Securlty Agresment (the "Conatrurntion Mortgage')
dated December 11, 1987, recorded in the CZficilal Records
(the "Official Records") of Cook County, 1lllinois on
December 17, 1987, as Inastrumant No., 3675142, oncumbaring
certain real property (the "Property") aituaued .n Cook,
County, Illinois, more particularly described i a»hibit "av
attached hareto and made a part hereocf,

B. The Construction Loan Agreement and
Construction Note have been amended and/or modified purauant
to the terms of (1) that certain Filrst Amendment to Building
Loan Agresement and Nota dated August 1, 1988, whereby the N
principal amount of the Construction Loan was increaged to >
$15,386,000; (il) that certain Second Amendment to Building &
Loan Agreement and Note dated June 28, 1990, whersby the
principal amount of the Construction Loan was increased to E
$15,934,998; and (iii) that certain Third Amendment to
Building Loan Agreament and Note dated August , 1991,
whereby the principal balance of thae ConstructIon Loan was
increased to $16,782,240. Hareinafter, the terms
"Construction Loan" and "Construction Note" shall be
construed to reflect tha amsndments and/or modifications

effaected by tha above~referencsad agrsements. ‘gégf:}




UNOFFICIAL COPY




LANIOASS ,A32
137730403
08/31/92 Nttt

UNOFFICIAL CQORY ,

c. The Construction Mortgage has bean amended
and/or modified pursuant to the terms of (i) that certain
First Modification to Bullding lLoan Mortgage dated August 2,
1988, (ii) that certain Second Modification to Building Loan
Mortgage dated June 28, 1990, recorded in the 0fficial
Records on July 23, 1990, as Instrument No. 90358908, and
(iii) that certain Third Modification to Building Loan
Mortgage dated June 30, 1991, recorded in the Official
Records on September 20, 1991, as Inatrument No. 914598095,
Hereinaftaer, the term "Conastruction Mortgage” shall be
construed to reflect the amendments and/or modifications
effected by the above-refarenced agreements.

D. In November 1990, Anden executed, for the
barefit of Lender, a Mortgage, Assignment of leases and
Rents and Security Agreemant Jdated November 30, 1990,
reccided in the Official Records on January 24, 1991, as
Instcument No. 91036745, encumbering the Property, to sarve
as adcdivional collateral for a Five Million Dollar
($5,005 w20) loan {(the "rontana Loan") made by Lender to
Anden waitt respect to certain real proparty located in the
City of Foutana, County of San Bernardino, State of
California.  which Mortgage, Assignment of Leasss and Rents
and Becurity lLgreement is being modified concurrentl
herewith pursuarnt to the terms of that certain Modification
Agraament of even drte herewith, by and bestween Borrower and
Lender (as so modifiad, the "Fontana Mortgage").

E. In April 1991, Anden executed, for the
benefit of Lender, a Mu tgage, Asaignment of Leamges and
Rents and Security Agreamunv dated April 15, 1991, recorded
in the Official Records on May 31, 1991, as Instrument No.
91260791, encumbaring the Pcoperty, for the purpose of
cross-collateralizing the Coratruction Loan with certain
other loans previously made by Lunder to Anden, which Deead
of Trust, Assignment of Rents airl Security Agreement is
heing modified concurrently herewiih pursuant to the terms
of that certain Modification Agreemeant of aeven date herewith
by and between Borrower and Lender (=s 8o modified, the
"Crogs~Collataralization Deed of Trust').

F. In ARuguet 1991, Lender made to Andan a Seven
Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollar ($750,000) additional advance
(the "Additional Advance") pursuant to the tarrz of that
certain Letter Loan Agreement dated August 26, 1£81,
evidenced by that certain Promissory Note (the “pasitional
Note"} dated June 30, 1991, made by Anden to the arder of
Lender, in the original principal sum of Seven Hundreud Fifty
Thousand Decllars ($750,000), and is secured hy, lnte: alia,
that certain Mortgage, Assignment of Leases and Rents and
Security Agreement (the "Additional Mortgage') dated August
26, 1991, recorded in the Officiaml Records on September 20,
1991, as Inetrument Ne. 91489810, encumbaring the Property.

G. Hereinafter, from time to time, the
Construction Loan and the Additional Advance shall be
collectively referred to as the "Projact Lean',

H. The Project Loan Agresment, the Construction
Note, thae Additional Note, the Construction Mortgage, the
Additional Mortgage, the Fontana Mortgage, the Croas-
Collateralization Mortgage and any other documents securing
or pertaining to the Project Loan shall sometimes herein-
after be referred to as the "Project Loan Doouments.*




UNOFFICIAL.GORY s 4

I. Anden has conveyed all of its right, title
and interest in the Property to Borrower, and Lendsr has
consented to such conveyance pursuant to the terms and
conditions of that certain Assumption, Extension and
Modification Agreement (the "Aasumption Agreement") of even
dats herewith, by and betwean Borrower and lLender, which
Assumption Agreement also provides for Borrower's assumption
of all of the obligations of Anden under the Project Loan
Docunments, for tha extension of the maturity date of the
Constructlion Note and Additional Note and for certain
modifications to the Construction Mortgage and the
Additional Mortgage. Hereinafter, the terms "Construction
Mortgage® and "Additiocnal Mortgage! shall ba construed to
reflect the modifications effected by the Assumption
Agreemant. ‘

J. Concurrently herewith (a) Lender and Borrower
ara @ntering into that certain Credit Agreement (the "Cradit
Agreepent") of even date herewith, pursuant to which, among
other taings, at the reguest of Anden and Borrower, Lender
has agrerd ¢to extend credit (the "New Loan") to Borrowser
. subject tc che terms and conditions set forth in the Credit
Agreement, and {b) Lender, Anden and certain other
affiliated partizcs (collectively, with Anden, the "Andan
Parties") are cntering inte that certain Mutual Release
Agreement (the "dutual Release") of even date herawith,
pursuant to which laiader and the Anden Parties shall each
release the other trcu, among other thinga, their respective
obligations and liab.illcies under the Project Loan, the
Fontana Loan and other matters as more particularly
described therein., Certzin obllgationa of Borrower underx
the New Loan shall be secursd by a Mortgage, Assignment of
Leases and Rents and Security Agreement (the "New Mortgage')
of even date herewlth, execuvsd by Borrower in favor cof -
Lender, and belng recorded in tre Official Records concur-
rently herawith. ‘

K. The Construction Morigage, the Additional
Mortgage, the New Mortgage, the Fontare Mortgage and the
Cross—-Collateralization Mortgage each encumber the Property,
and Borrower and Lender have agreed that +tne Lien of the New
Mortgage shall be prior and superior to the respective Liena .,

of the Fontana Mortgage and the Cross-Collateralization &
Mortgaga, but subject and subordinate to the Iien of the ;j
Construction Mortgage and the Additional Mortgaca. %
i ¢/
- L. All capitalized but undefined termr used g

¥ herein shall have the meanings attributed to them n the
i Credit Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual
promises and agreements herelnafter contained and other good
and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which are hereby acknowledged, the parties to this Agreement
do hereby agree as follows:

2. PBrlopity of New Mortdaage. The New Mortgage
and any and all renewals or extensions thereof, and any and
all obllgations of Borrower, the paymeant of which are
secured thereby, shall unconditionally be and remain at all
times a Lien against the Property that is subject and
subordinate to the reapective Liens of the Construction

¢ Mortgage and the Additicnal Mortgage, but prior and superior
g to the respective Liens of the Fontana Morxtgage and the

I Lucoses Az
B s 3

e 08/31/92 ML rkut




UNOFFICIAL COPY




L1

© LAM3OABS ,A32
- Y4TTSD403
© OR/31/92 WAL IRV

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Cross-Collateralization Mortgage, to the same extent and
purpose as though the Fontana Mortgage and the Cross-
Collateralization Mortgage hsd been recorded subseguant to
the recording of the New Mortgage.

2. Priority of rontana Moxfgads. The Fontana
Mortgage and any and all renewals or extensiona thsreof, and
any and all obligations of Borrower, the payment of which
are sacured thereby, shall unconditionally be and remain at
all times a Lien against the Property that is subject and
Bubordinate to the respective Liens of the Construction
Mortgage, the Additional Mortgage and the New Mortgage,
but prior and superior to the Lien of the Cross-
Collateralization Mortgage, to the same extent and purpose
as_though the Fontana Mortgage had bean recorded subsequent
to +tae racording of the Construotion Mortgage, the
Addicional Mortgage and the New Mortgage.

3.  Priority of Croass-Collataralization Mortaage.
The Crose-Collateralization Mortgage and any and all
renewals cr axtensions thereof, and any and all obligations
of Borroweyr, the payment of which are secured thereby, shall
unconditionially be and remain at all times a Lien againat
the Property thrt-is sublject and subordinate to the
respactive Lientz of the Construction Mortgage, the
Additlonal Mortgaca, the New Mortgage, and the Fontana
Mortgage, to the sare extent and purpose as though thae
Cross-~Collateralizatici Mortgage had been recordsd
subsaquent to the Coneutraction Mortgaga, the Additional
Meortgage, the New Mortgzge, and the Fontana Mortgage.

4. Relgasegs. Ths release of any portion(s) of
the Property from the Lien c¢f “he New Mortgage shall not
constitute a waiver or relinguishment of lLender's uncondi-
tional subordination of the resprc:iive Liens of the Fontana
Mortgage and the Crosa-Collateralization Mortgage againat
the Property to the Lien of the Kiw Mortgags. '

S. No Merger/survival Upon s'oreclosure.
Notwithstanding that Lender la the ocwnec of baneficial
interests under the Construction Mortgage, che Additional
Mortgage, the New Mortgage, the Fontana Murtgage and the
Cross-Collateralization Mortgage, it is expressly understood
and agreed that none of the reapective Liens of the the
Construction Mortgage, the Additional Mortgage, tiar New
Mortgage, the Fontana Mortgage and/or the Croas-
Colleteralization Mortgage shall merge without the e¢:press
written consent of Lender. It is further expressly
understood and agreed that the obligations of Borrower
sacured by the New Mortgage are separate from the
obligations secured by the Construction Mortgage, the
Additional Mortgage, the Fentana Mortgage and the Cross-~
Collateralization Mortgaga. The Lien of the Construoction
Mortgage shall survive any foreclesure of the respective
Liens of the Additional Mortgage, the New Mortgage, the
Fontana Mortgage and/cr the Cross-Ceolliateralization
Mortgage, fThe Lien of the Additional Mortgage shall survive
any foreclosure of the respective Liens of the New Mortgage,
the Fontana Mortgage and/or the Cross-Collateralization
Mortgage. The Lien of the New Mortgage shall survive any
foreclosure of the respective Liens of the Fontana Mortgage
and/or the Cross-Collateralization Mortgage. The Lien of
the Fontana Mortgage shall survive any foreclosure of the
Lien of the Cross-Collateralization Mortgage. ‘

e
N
~1
r
D
(1
LI
Aa



UNOFFICIAL COPY; 4

6. goaty and Expengas. PRBorrowsr hereby agress
to pay all costs and expenses inocurred by Lender pertaining
to the preparation, dooumentation, execution and closing of
this hgreement, including, without limitation, all of
Lender's attorneys' feas and costs, escrow charges,
recording fees and title costs,

7. Hotices. Notwithstanding anything to the
contrary contained in the Project Loan Documents, all
communications, notices and dsmands of any kind which any
party hereto may be reguired or may desire to serve upon any
other party shall ke in writing and shall be personally
saerved upon such party, mailed bi United States registered
or certified mail, postage prepald, return receipt
requested, or ssnt by a locally-recognized courlier service
{or same day or naxt day delivery, to be confirmed in
writing by such courier, addrossed as follows:

L to Lender: The Chase Manhattan Bank, N.A.
101 Park Avenue
15th Ploor
New York, New Yoxrk 10178
Attention: Real Estate Finance

with a copy *o: Chase National Corporate Services,
Inc,
801 8outh Grand Avenue
l4th Floor .
Los Angeles, California 90017
pttention: Clifford L. Rooke
Vice President

And a copy to: Lcey and Loeb
1000 ¥ilahire Boulevard
suite 870
Lo08 Ange.ea, California 20017
Attn: ‘Cusan. V. Noonoo, Esqg.

If to Borrower: Esstholme Parcners
c/o Tha Anden Croup
21515 Vanowan £ty eet
suite 116
canoga Fark, California

With a copy to: L. David Cole, Esqg.
9601 Wilshire Boulevar?d
Suite 800
Beverly Hills, California . 20210

And a copy to: Proskauer Rose Goatz & Mendelsohn
2121 Avenue of the Stars
gulte 2700
Los Angeles, California 50067
Attn: Marvin Sears, Esq.

And a copy to: Banyan Management Corp.
150 8, Wacker Drive
Sulta 2500
Chicago, Illincis 60606
Attn: Nell D. Hansen

B Lwososss a3z
N> 137750408
[ 08/33/92 ML ikut




1 137T8eA03
w QBA3V/9R WL thwt

UNOFFICIAL COPRY;

And a copy to: Shefsky & Froelich, LtA4,
444 N. Michigan Avenue
Buite 2600
Chicago, Illincims 60611
Attn: KXenneth Bosworth, Esq.

And a copy to: Rudnick & Wolfe
203 No. LaSalle 8Street
Suite 1800
Chicago, Illinois 60601
Attn: Donald Shindler, Esg.

Any party may change its address by giving the
other parties written notlece of its new addreas as herein
provided. Notices given pursuant to this Paragraph 7 shall
be dacmed delivered when actually recaived or refumad by the
parcty to whom such notice is sent, unless such notice is
mailod, in which event such notice ghall be deemed received
on tha yzy of actual delivery (as shown by return receipt)
or at the axpiration of the third (3rd) duay after the day of
mailing, whaichever ocours first.

8. Entire Agreement. This Agreement, tha Creadit
Agreement and =J1 documents described herein or therain
contain the entire understanding botween the parties with
respect to the subject matter hereof. This Agreement shall
not be further amenied except by a writing signed hy Lender,

Borrower, and any consenting parties hereto.

9. Successors znd Aseigns. This Agreement shall
be binding upeon, and shall inure to the bsnefit of, the
perties hereto and their respsctive successors and assigns.
Without limiting Lender's riyghts under the Project Loan
Documents, Lender shall huve thiu right to assign its
interest in this Agreement and *p: Project Loan Documents
and to disclose any information reacarding the Project Loan
Documents to any assignee.

10. Waiver of Right %o Trie) by Jury. BORROWER
HEREBY EXPRESSLY, KNOWINGLY, VOLUNTARILY, AND INTENTIONALLY
WAIVES ANY RIGHTS IT MAY HAVE 70 A TRIAL &Y JURY WITH
RESPECT TO ANY LITIGATION BASED HEREON, OR ARISING OUT OF,
UNDER OR IN CONNECTION WITH, THXS AGREEMENT, ANY OF THE
PROJECT LOAN DOCUMENTS, OR ANY COURSE OF CONDUJT, COURSE OF
DEALING, STATEMENTS (WHETHER VERBAL OR WRITTEN;.. 7t ACTIONS
OF ANY OF THE PARTIES TO THIS AGREEMENT. THIS PXACVISION IS
A MATERIAL INDUCEMENT TO Lnunzn:fﬁgpuwrnc THIS AGRAZISENT.

s

11. . 'this Agreement shall be
governed by and congtrued in acoordance with the provisions
of Section 3.14 of the New Mortgaga.

12, Sounterpartg. This Agreement may bs executed
in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original,
but all of which, taken together, shall constitute one and
the same inatrument.

13. Headings. The headings in this Agresmant are
for purposes of reference only and shall not limit or othexr-
wise affect the meaning hersotf.




" LAMIOAS8S . A32

R 13m0
\ S QEAI9E MIL kW]

UNOFFICIAL CORY,

14.  Representation by Counuel. The parties
hereto have each retained counsel to represent them in the
transactions contemplated herein, have read and understand
this Agreement and have been advised by their respective
counsel with reapect to their righte and obligations under
thie Agreement. Accordingly, the parties hereto hereby
agree that the principle of construction against dratftsmen
shall have no application in the interpretation of this
Agreanment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hareto have
exacuted this Agreement as of the day and year first
hereinabove written.

"lLender"

THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, N.A.,
a national banking association

B
yftl

"Boryrowert

EASTHOLME PARTNERS,
a California limited partnarship

By: ESDEN PARTNERS,
a California limitead
rartnershlp,

Yanaging General Partner

By: ~ESR ¢ TION, &

Cai orn corporation,
caﬁb:al /2;;965

l

-

el '

s {:«4
)E ZE

/}/




UNOFFICIAL ,CQRY .

14. Repregentation by Coungel. The parties
hereto have each retained counsel to represent them in the
transactions contemplatad herein, have read and understand
this Agreement and have been advised hy their resapactive
counsel with respect to their rights and obligations under
thies Agreemant. Accordingly, the parties hereto hereby
agreea that the principle of construction against drafteman
shall have no application in the interpretation of this
Agreement.,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties herwto have
executed thilis Agroement as of the day and year first
hereinabove written.

YLander™

THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, N.A.,
& national banking associaticn

ay_‘( y (ﬁ u./, ﬁ
) 7

© Viey. Fresident,,.

“*gorrower

EASTHOLME PARTNERSH,
a Ccalifornia limited partnersghip

Fy: ESBDEN PARTNERS,
a California limited
wartnaership,
Managing Ganeral Partner

By: /ESR CORPORATION, a
Ca’ifornis corporation,
Gunesal Partner




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY: -

STATE OF NEW York )
HY T ) Bg.
COUNTY OF FUE Yo )

on _ 9EP 161992, perore me,  SYLVIA 8. SPIELBERG '

a Notary Publlc, personally appearsd : ,
personally known to ma (or proved to ﬁa on t&o gania of
satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose nama io
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me
that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized
capacity, and that by his/her signature on the ingtrument
tra person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person
uvtad, executed the instrument.

WITHESS my hand and official seal.

Notary bublic
YLVIA 8, BPIELAZRG

g
Public, Stote of Now York
mm,NnPO 1SPAD6ET 59

Qualitied (v Kings C-.:unl{
Commission Eaplras May 14, 199,

5'5{&7

poS6ILSo




UNOFFICIAL COPY

[BIBU N SR IV




UNOFFICIAL COPRY; |

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) RORROWER
) 88,
COUNTY OF __lus Augpadet )

-~

on clg_—. [(E! {9%7\, before me, Q;ZM A Lo ,
a No_)ry P ¢, perscnally appeared /e cr

and . fZen s personally known to ma (or prove
to me on e vasls of satisfactory evidencve) ta be the
persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument
and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their
authorized capacities, and that by their signatures on the
instrument the persons, or the entity upon behalf of which
tae-nersons acted, axecuted the instrument.

WITNSSS my hand and official seal.

il
OFFICIA L SEAL

. el vl
R JANICE. 8 LONG
;;-. 11 HOTARY PUDLIC - CAL'CCANIA
. 7 \‘. 4 LOS ANGELES COUNTY,

gy My comm. sxpires DEG 2), 1902
e T S IR B i o R o g 4 g one, s agedl,

" e vt

" 08/31/92 ML ik



UNOFFICIAL COPY




St
gt )
SIoRE

.

A~

5k

ST

e ey
F RSy
ST

A
"
e
h
i
'
b .
N
e
o
e
vt
t
r

e L amm

o = -
SRR L R

)
1A
Vv

UNOFFICIAL COPY, |

Yo

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

REAL PROPERTY gituated in the City of Streamwood, County of
Cook, State of Illinois, and described as follows:

LOTS 2, 50; LOTS B3, B5 THROUGH 90 BOTH INCLUSIVE IN
WHISPERING POND, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF
THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 22, IN TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE
9, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE
PLAT THEREOF RECORDED FEBRUARY 14, 1989 A8 DOCUMENT NUMBER
59068145, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Pernonent Tax Numbers!
06~22-414~-002 (Lot 2)

06-22-¢4:5~018 (Lot 5G)
06~22-429-051 (Lot 83)
06-22-415-453 (Lot B85)
06~22-415-C54 (Lot 86)
06~22-416~001 (lot 87)
06-22-416-002 (Lrc B8)
06-22-416-003 (Lot 59)

- 06-22-416-004 (Lot 902)

Addreas: Irving Park Rcad end Route 59
Streamwood, Illiprnis

EXHIBIT "A" "




